AMENDMENT TO SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1957

OFFERED BY MR. RICHMOND OF LOUISIANA

Add after section 3 the following:

1	SEC. 4. AMENDMENTS TO THE GULF OF MEXICO ENERGY
2	SECURITY ACT OF 2006.
3	Section 105 of the Gulf of Mexico Energy Security
4	Act of 2006 (43 U.S.C. 1331 note) is amended—
5	(1) in subsection (a)—
6	(A) in paragraph (1), by striking "50" and
7	inserting "37.5"; and
8	(B) in paragraph (2)—
9	(i) by striking "50" and inserting
10	"62.5";
11	(ii) in subparagraph (A), by striking
12	"75" and inserting "80"; and
13	(iii) in subparagraph (B), by striking
14	"25" and inserting "20"; and
15	(2) by striking subsection (f).
	\boxtimes